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To
The Director/ Principal,
All Affiliated/Constituent Institutes,
Under Jurisdiction of BTU.
Sub: Date extension and Fee Re-Schedule for filling up Online Euxamination Forms for odd semester
(Main & Back) exams and improvement of midterm/Sessional form for odd semester (Back)
Examination Dec. 2020
Dear Sir/ Madam,
The Date extension and Fee Re-Schedule for filling up online examination forms on BTU online portal
http://btu.ucanapply.com for B.Tech./B.Arch/M.Tech./MBA/MCA (Main & Back) Exams Dec. 2020 are as

following:
S.N. Name of Class/ Semester Permitted Exam Fee (inRs.) Dates for filling up online exam Last Date for online
Batches forms fee payment (For
(Enrol.year) colleges only)
1 B. Tech. Normal/Single Fee: up to 02.11.20
I1i (Main & Back) and Examination fee Rs. 1600/- for i i e
V Semester(Main) Main Examination. Double Fee: up t0 07.11.20
Examination Dec. e up to 06.11.20
2020 S snwms Examination fee Rs. 600/-Each | Triple Fee: up to 10.11.20
admitted : ) ;
Batches only Subject with a maximum egual to |upto 99-11-20
fee for Main Examination Four Times Fee: up to 13.11.20
up to 12.11.20
[Rs. 120/- Each Subject (without Six Time Fee: up to 18.11.20
Max. Limit) for Improvement of up to 18.11.20
2. B. Arch. Il (Main & 2018 -19 Midterm or Sessional Exam]
Back) & V Semester & onwards He R
(Main) Examination admitted '
Dec. 2020 batches only
3. M.Tech. & MBA 2018 -19 Examination fee Rs. 1900/- for
Il Semester & onwards Main Examination.
(Main & Back) admitted o doseesies L L e dosr
Examination Dec. batches only Ex.amma.tlon fee Bs. 600/-Each
Subject with a maximum equal to
A e fee for Main Examinati
v ee for Main Examination Y
4. MCA 2018 -19
Il (Main & Back) & & on\./vards [Rs. 300/- Each Subject (without
V Semester admitted Max. Limit) for Improvement of do==oeeencnon Wl do—
(Main) Examination batches only Midterm or Sessional Exam]
Dec. 2020
Note:

1. Double Fee, triple Fee, four times fee & Six times fee should be multiplied by the normal/ single exam fee.

2. No form will be accepted after the last date.

3. The university has adopted mode of payment of above fee through online net banking payment system. The
payment will not be accepted through other physical mode (viz. DD/ challan). Colleges are required to send the copy
of online fee paid challan/ receipt along with list of students (system generated) to the office of the Controller of
Examination, BTU, Bikaner within 7 days from the last date of filling up the exam forms.

4. State/ Centre Govt. Guidelines regarding COVID-19 must be followed. ﬂ ’3(\ A)/
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